

OFFICE OF THE BOLPUR MUNICIPALITY

BOLPUR, BIRBHUM, PIN-731204

Chairman/Chairperson: Smt. Parna Ghosh Vice-Chairman: Omar Sekh

1539/BM/2023-24

Ref. No

Mail ID- bolpurmunicipality@gmail.com www.bolpurmunicipality.org Fax: 03463-252501, Phone: 03463-252501

	07/09/2023
Date	

With reference to the previous **Order No. 2915/BM/2022-23 Date. 27.02.2023** we would like to state that the Serials 1, 2 & 3 of the Order stand withdrawn until further Order.

Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Vice-Chairman, Bolpur Municipality
- 2. C-i-C, Bolpur Municipality
- 3. Executive Officer, Bolpur Municipality
- 4. Engineer-in-Charge, Bolpur Municipality
- 5. Sub-Assistant Engineer, Bolpur Municipality
- 6. Head Clerk, Bolpur Municipality
- 7. Plan Section, Bolpur Municipality



